CY7C1386B
86B
512K x 36/1M x 18 Pipelined DCD SRAM
CY7C1387B
Features
• Fast clock speed: 200, 167, 150, 133 MHz
• Provide high-performance 3-1-1-1 access rate
• Fast OE access times: 3.0, 3.4, 3.8, and 4.2 ns

26. I/Os are in three-state when exiting ZZ sleep mode.
ZZ Mode Timing [4,25,26]
CE2
IDDZZ
HIGH
Document #: 38-05195  Rev. ** Page 27 of 32
CY7C1386B
CY7C1387B
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
200 CY7C1386B-200AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
167 CY7C1386B-167AC
150 CY7C1386B-150AC
133 CY7C1386B-133AC
200 CY7C1387B-200AC
167 –167AC
150 –150AC
133 –133AC
200 CY7C1386B-200BGC BG119 119 BGA
167 CY7C1386B-167BGC
150 CY7C1386B-150BGC
133 CY7C1386B-133BGC
200 CY7C1387B-200BGC
167 –167BGC
150 –150BGC
133 –133BGC
200 CY7C1386B-200BZC BB165A 165 FBGA
167 CY7C1386B-167BZC
150 CY7C1386B-150BZC
133 CY7C1386B-133BZC
200 CY7C1387B-200BZC
167 –167BZC
150 –150BZC
133 –133BZC
167 CY7C1386B-167AI A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
150 CY7C1386B-150AI
133 CY7C1386B-133AI
167 –167AI
150 –150AI
133 –133AI
167 CY7C1386B-167BGI BG119 119 BGA
150 CY7C1386B-150BGI
133 CY7C1386B-133BGI
167 –167BGI
150 –150BGI
133 –133BGI
167 CY7C1386B-167BZI BB165A 165 FBGA
150 CY7C1386B-150BZI
133 CY7C1386B-133BZI
167 –167BZI
150 –150BZI
133 –133BZI
Shaded areas contain advance information.